STAC780-4F
1
1
23
3
Pin connection
Pin Connection
1 Drain

B)
Output power (W)
1ms 10% 100us 10% 10us 1%
Note: VDD = 50 V, IDQ = 30 mA
 STAC1214-350
Typical performance
DS12756 - Rev 2 page 5/12
3 Test circuits
Figure 5. Test circuit schematic
Figure 6. Test circuit layout
 STAC1214-350
Test circuits
DS12756 - Rev 2 page 6/12
Table 7. Component list
Item Qty Part number Vendor Description, dimension (x, y)
C2, C14,C15,C16 4 1111C360G501X Passive Plus Inc. 36 pF chip ceramic capacitor
C1 1 1111C2R0G501X Passive Plus Inc. 2 pF chip ceramic capacitor
C3,C8,C10 1 1111C3R3G501X Passive Plus Inc. 3.3 pF chip ceramic capacitor
C4,C5 3 1111C1R3G501X Passive Plus Inc. 1.3 pF chip ceramic capacitor
C6,C7 2 1111C2R7G501X Passive Plus Inc. 2.7 pF chip ceramic capacitor
C9,C11 2 1111C0R2G501X Passive Plus Inc. 0.2 pF chip ceramic capacitor
C12,C13 1 1111C1R2G501X Passive Plus Inc. 1.2 pF chip ceramic capacitor
C17, C18 2 ATC200B103JT50X ATC 10000 pF chip ceramic capacitor
C19 1 TVX1J102MCD Nichicon 1000 µF, 63 V electrolytic capacitor
R1 1 CR1206-4W-1001JB Venkel 1 kΩ surface mount resistor
R2 1 CR1206-4W-474JB Venkel 4.74 MΩ surface mount resistor